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(2011/C 203/07)

The publication of the list of border crossing points referred to in Article 2(8) of Regulation (EC) No
562/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 March 2006 establishing a Community
Code on the rules governing the movement of persons across borders (Schengen Borders Code) is based on
the information communicated by the Member States to the Commission in conformity with Article 34 of
the Schengen Borders Code.

In addition to the publication in the Official Journal, a regular update is available on the website of the
Directorate-General for Home Affairs.

SPAIN
Amendment of the information published in O] C 316, 28.12.2007

Section ‘Air borders’ is replaced by the following:
1. Albacete

2. Alicante

3. Almerfa

4. Asturias

5. Barcelona

6. Bilbao

7. Castellon

8. Ciudad Real

9. Fuerteventura
10. Gerona

11. Gran Canaria
12. Granada

13. Huesca-Pirineos
14. Ibiza

15. Jerez de la Frontera
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

La Corufia

La Palma
Lanzarote
Ledén
Madrid-Barajas
Malaga
Matacdn (Salamanca)
Menorca
Murcia

Palma de Mallorca
Pamplona
Reus
Santander
Santiago
Sevilla
Tenerife North
Tenerife South
Valencia
Valladolid
Vigo

Vitoria

Zaragoza




